and advertised in the Arizona Business Gazette on 12/4, 12/11, 12/18, 12/25, and 1/1/26; it was also posted 
on the AzAA, ACC, ACI-NA, SWAAAE, FAA Matchmaker, and the Mesa Gateway Airport Authority 
Websites.  In addition, the RFQ was emailed to a list of one hundred thirteen (113) prospective contractors 
and subcontractors.  MGAA Staff received six (6) qualified Statements of Qualifications on January 13, 2026, 
from the following firms: 
     J. Banicki Construction 
     Combs Construction Company Inc. 
     Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.